

---

**HEALTH**

---

HE301\*

Chiropractors Act 1964

**Chiropractors Registration Board Amendment  
Rules (No. 2) 2002**

Made by the Chiropractors Registration Board with the approval of the Governor in Executive Council.

**1. Citation**

These rules may be cited as the *Chiropractors Registration Board Amendment Rules (No. 2) 2002*.

**2. The rules amended**

The amendments in these rules are to the *Chiropractors Registration Board Rules 1966\**.

[\* *Reprinted as at 10 November 2000.*

*For amendments to 30 August 2002 see Gazette 21 May 2002.]*

**3. Rule 4A amended**

- (1) Rule 4A(a) is amended by deleting “\$400 per day or \$263 per half day” and inserting instead —

“

\$659 per day or \$435 per half day (being  
4 hours or less)

”.

- (2) Rule 4A(b) is amended by deleting “\$131 per day or \$86 per half day” and inserting instead —

“

\$215 per day or \$142 per half day (being  
4 hours or less)

”.

**4. Rule 17 inserted**

After rule 16 the following rule is inserted —

“

**17. Board may waive or reduce fees**

The Board may waive or reduce any fee payable under rule 8 or 10.

”.

The Common Seal of the  
Chiropractors Registration Board  
was affixed in the presence of—

VALERIE FRAZER  
Chairman

BEVAN GOODREID  
Member

Approved by the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.

---